6 W DC-DC Converter P6G-Series
HY-LINE Power Components Vertriebs GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
● 8 Pin SIL
● Wide 4:1 input range

Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
Part number structure
Output power Series Input voltage Output voltage Outputs I/O Isolation
P6 G 24 3R3 S -
6 Watt
24 9..36 V 3R3 3.3 V S single blank 1.5 kVDC
48 18..75 V 05 5 V D dual H 3 kVDC
 09 9 V
12 12 V
15 15 V
24 24 V
Mechanical dimensions
Page 3 of 3
Pin assignment
Pin P6GxxxxS P6GxxxxD P6GxxxxSH P6GxxxxDH
1 -V Input -V Input -V Input -V Input
2 +V Input +V Input +V Input +V Input
3 Rem. Ctrl. Rem. Ctrl. Rem. Ctrl. Rem. Ctrl.
4 No pin No pin No pin No pin
5 N.C. N.C. No pin No pin
6 +V Output +V Output +V Output +V Output
7 -V Output Common -V Output Common
8 N.C. -V Output  N.C. -V Output
PHI-CON is a trademark of HY-LINE Holding GmbH.
Only for professional use by professionals! Not for resale or distribution to the general public in any way! Read the instructions carefully before
using!
Life Support Policy: HY-LINE does not authorize the use of any of its products for use in life support devices or systems without the express written
approval of an officer of the Company. Life support systems are devices which support or sustain life, and whose failure to perform, when properly
used in accordance with instructions for use provided in the labeling, can be reasonably expected to result in significant injury to the user.
Rev: 20210205 f
Note:
All dimensions in mm
1. Pin diameter tolerance: ± 0.05 mm
2. Pin pitch tolerance: ± 0.35 mm
3. Pin length tolerance: ± 0.35 mm
4. Pin to case tolerance: ± 0.5 mm
5. Stand off tolerance ± 0.1 mm